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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)

RAJYA SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-960 #

ANSWERED ON- 09/02/2023


SPORTS SCHOOL IN EACH DISTRICT


960. # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI


Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government proposes to set up sports school in each district of the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of districts in the State of Madhya Pradesh where such schools have been established till date?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) and (b) ‘Sports’ being a State subject, the responsibility of establishing sports schools in the country rests primarily with the State / Union Territory Governments. Central Government supplements their efforts in this regard.

There is no proposal under consideration in this Ministry to establish sports schools in every district in the country including in the State of Madhya Pradesh. This Ministry has adopted 05 schools, including 2 in the State of Madhya Pradesh, as State Level Khelo India Centres under the Khelo

India Scheme.


*****

